Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAE00001WX
This is to certify:
That the UPS Eaton 9PX
with type designation(s)
9PX1500IRTM with Marine Filter Unit Type 9PXMF3KI
9PX3000IRTM with Marine Filter Unit Type 9PXMF3KI
Issued to
Eaton Industries France
Lianzheng Eelctronic (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd
Shenzhen, China
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Issued at Hamburg on 2017-05-16
This Certificate is valid until 2022-05-15.
DNV GL local station: China South NB
Approval Engineer: Andreas Andrecht
for DNV GL
Duy Nam Le
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-023044-1
Certificate No: TAE00001WX
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
UPS Unit Type 9PX1500IRTM
with Marine Filter Unit Type 9PXMF3KI
UPS Unit type 9PX3000IRTM
with Marine Filter Unit Type 9PXMF3KI
Technical Specification 1500VA 3000VA
Rating(VA/W) 1500VA/1500W 3000VA/3000W
Format RT2U (tower/rack 2U) RT3U (tower/rack 3U)
Electrical characteristics
Nominal voltage 200/208/220/230/240V
Input voltage range 176-276V without derating (up to 100-276V with derating)
Input frequency range 40-70Hz, 50/60Hz auto selection, frequency converter mode
Efficiency Up to 91% in online mode Up to 94% in online mode
Connections
Input C14 C20
Outputs C13(8) C13(8), C19(2)
Switched outlet group 2 output groups
Batteries
Battery voltage 48V 72V
Battery capacity 9Ah max
Battery backup
Time (minutes)
9PX1500IRTM 338W 675W 1013W 1350W
UPS 29,4 42,2 7,7 5,5
UPS+1EBM 115 61,6 32,1 24,6
UPS+2EBM 374 221 126 89,8
Battery backup
Time (minutes)
9PX3000IRTM 675W 1350W 2025W 2700W
UPS 26,5 9,1 5,0 3,5
UPS+1EBM 102 45,0 29,0 18,5
UPS+4EBM 344 165 102 69,0
Communication
Communication ports 1 USB port / 1 RS232 /1 mini-terminal block for remote On/Off
1 mini-terminal block for remote power off
1 mini-terminal block for output relay
Communication Slot 1 slot for Network-MS card, ModBus-MS or relay-MS card
Location classes
Temperature Class  A
Humidity Class   A
Vibration Class   A
EMC Class   B
Enclosure   IP20
 Job Id: 262.1-023044-1